AMENDMENT 8O, 3 REDACTED
TO THE
AGREEMENT FOR DI SERVICE
 BETWEEN

- AND
VERIZON NORTHWEST INC, (“VERIZON™

ihis . An‘wdmen" No. 3 {"Amagdment No. 37 o the ;\gree,‘“e i for DHEY {“Diirent inwarg Disfing”)

Jervice {he Agreement) bstween C 7 {Customery end Verizon Northwest in.
“\arizon®)

inte the Agreement effective July 30, 2005 {Cortmant No. 1303108} filad
4), Verizon iamal Packing number ?t.G -310404); and

der Amendment No. 1
G

gd the Agreement o exiend the lewa peried un
i 824}, Varkzon internad

gffaciive uu]y 1, .'E{‘-i‘}'.-" {Confract No. 13411CB} Bietd on June 8, 2007 {(Tockst UTWO05
h&CKh HE NLITRY p S

Whereas, the parlios agesd o futher amend the Agreement v extend e terd pariod under
Amendrment No 2 effechive duly 37, 2008 (Contract No. 1363KCE filed on dune 27, 2008 {Docket UTOR0824),
Verizon infernal racking mamber FO08-44987 & and

Whiaraas, ihe papese of this Amendment No. 3 is to
twehve (12} consesutive months,

wiiher extend the inrm of the Agrsement for

Pursuant o Section 15, ihe paniss agres o amend the Agresment as foliows:

LRS-

atgrruplion, this Amendment No. 2 must be fully sxecuted and filed with the Commission on or aboiw? June 20,
'\ LY et

1t
2003, in order for the Commission \o ce...pcie its review and approval prior 10 the duly 30, 2008 nxviration date.

1 Tha Agresmont as 3z~nf-\nder< wilt axpire Juie 30, Z008 o order for Sevice to continue withoui

:

i this Amendasient No, 3
Cusfomers Service vl
s

not anproved and effective by July 30, 2009, the Agr
wilalaly tronsition fo Veriron's general farff offerin .h.

311

' . 13
FIFOUm @

st £l spagified therein, uniess Dusiomér provides written notice to Verizon i :,*3" 1‘&5‘ Service
aimge. s, i which czse the disconnectivn wilf be impdemented and effentive July 30, 2008, ¥ Service is net
avaiiabie in Veilzon's adff, Sutvics wil ferminale.
s Ameridmen! No. 3 and refum # to Verizen on oy nezcﬂ& &, 2008 iy order
this Amarciment No, 3 for fling with the Commission rmendment No. 3

ity exscuied untll sigried by bath Qusiume_' and Veiizon.

2 Provided this Amendn

be a:"fé-’"’”"..d for the }:‘ :

xdy {60} days advande wriiten f-atzc‘r\ i Verizon prior i the end of ihe Extensinn Tem, Cusim. W may slect 1o
&

G, 3 is made effective on o before July 30, 2008, the term of the Agraement shai"
31, 2008 - -.uy 30, 2010 {the “Bxtension Term™); uniess sooner tarminated, Wih

exter.-- *‘ﬂ Agrzernent, a3 amended, for one {1} addifionai twelve {12) month period.

‘.:
Pd
o
d"
’

3} Cuslomar'a mcn-:h?y recurding charges for Servine as sef bwin b ament il remain in ful force ang

EXCEPT AS EXPRESBLY MODIFIED HEREIN, ALL "‘THFQ '""RMS AND CONDITIONS OF THME
AGREEMENT, AS AAT&:;\DED, REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FUL ROE AND BFFECT.

IN WATNESE WHEREDF, Customar and Verizon hava_causad jhis Amandment N, 3 i be executad by their
gty authorized representatives, . .

A * G iBpreseRaives Verizon Business Nefwork

< - Services, Inc. on behalf of

o . TYERIZGN NORTHWE

L ST AT ARG  OR dALs AT SRS [ SN s e LA T LA e s ¢
HOBRAONN-AY 8387 7 2008448812/ 2007306219 1 2005310404 VE {Revisel; AFPRUVED WRE U5 18200



REDACTED

™

amit

0l Tun 20049

‘Suleiman Hess
VP Pricing/Contract Management

Pauf

(c4
AT

YR

ROVEG

(5]

1y
~}

F oo
7o

™




